District 1 Consultant Acquisition Plan FY 14/15

™ = EET Project Manager
~ stimate
v | > . Work Types Anticipated . Selection Execution and/or TRC Comments /
Ad # |FM# - | = Description X . Shortlist Date Contract X
T |5 (when available)| Advertisment Date Date R To be followed by Selection Process
= o "@dot.state.fl.us"
13.4 (Major)
15101 |42224411204 S N | District Wide Growth Management 13.5 (Major) 03/31/14 05/28/14 08/13/14 10/31/14 1,500,000 | Lawrence Massey Interviews
13.6 (Minor)
2.0 (Major)
CR 846 / Immokalee Rd at Randall
15102 |435368 12201 F N / mmoB?VZe atRanda 3.1 (Minor) 03/31/14 05/28/14 | 08/13/14 | 11/30/14 1,000,000 |  Aaron Kaster Interviews
6.1 (Minor)
SR951 from Manatee Rd to N of 2.0 (Maj
15103 |43511112201 s | N rom Manatee Rdto ¥ 0 (Major) 05/27/14 07/14/14 | 10/02/14 | 01/31/15 1,000,000 | William Hartmann Interviews
Tower Rd 6.1 (Minor)
SR60 / CR 630 Kissi Ri 2.0 (Maj
15104 |433856 122 01 FIN / issimmee River (Major) 06/23/14 08/13/14 | 10/30/14 | 02/28/15 1,250,000 | William Hartmann Interviews
Bridge 6.1 (Minor)
2.0 (Maj
15105 (433726 122 01 F | N | SR865 from Main Street to CR869 GIEM;’EEI; 08/18/14 10/02/14 | 12/16/14 | 03/31/15 1,157,997 | Antone Sherrard Interviews
2.0 (Major)
15106 (43322512201 F N US41 at Main Street 3.1 (Minor) 09/08/14 10/13/14 | 12/16/14 | 03/31/15 700,000 | William Hartmann Interviews
6.1 (Minor)
2.0 (Major) - .
15107 (41450612201 F N SR70 from Jefferson Ave to CR 29 6.1 (Minor) 09/29/14 11/04/14 01/08/15 04/30/15 1,500,000 | William Hartmann Interviews
US98 from Memorial Blvd to Griffin | 2.0 (Maj
15108 |432459 12201 s | N rom em:;'a vato Britn ‘ 1:M223 10/13/14 12/04/14 | 02/10/15 | 05/31/15 2,500,000 | Antone Sherrard |  Presentations
8.1 (Major)
District Wide Surveying and Mappin 8.2 (Major Abbreviated
15109 (19804913209 | s | n [-°rretividesurveying PpIng (Major) 02/17/14 04/03/14 | 05/28/14 | 07/31/14 1,500,000 | Daniel Rutkosky orevi
Consultant 8.3 (Minor) Technical Proposal
8.4 (Minor)
8.1 (Major)
District Wide Surveying and Mappi 8.2 (Maj Abbreviated
15110 |198050 132 09 s | N |7etriCtYVide surveying and Mapping (Major) 02/17/14 04/03/14 | 05/28/14 | 07/31/14 1,500,000 | Daniel Rutkosky oreviate
Consultant 8.3 (Minor) Technical Proposal
8.4 (Minor)

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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Ad #
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BDI (Y / N)
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"@dot.state.fl.us"

Comments /
Selection Process

15111

19805113209

District Wide Surveying and Mapping
Consultant

8.1 (Major)
8.2 (Major)
8.3 (Minor)
8.4 (Minor)

09/15/14

11/04/14

12/16/14

02/28/15

$

1,500,000

Daniel Rutkosky

Abbreviated
Technical Proposal

15112

19805113211

District Wide Surveying and Mapping
Consultant

8.1 (Major)
8.2 (Major)
8.3 (Minor)
8.4 (Minor)

09/15/14

11/04/14

12/16/14

02/28/15

$

1,500,000

Daniel Rutkosky

Abbreviated
Technical Proposal

14144

43476213201

SR546 (Memorial Blvd) from 14 to
Wabash Ave

3.1 (Major)
4.1.1 (Minor)
7.1 (Minor)
7.2 (Minor
7.3 (Minor
8.1 (Minor
8.2 (Minor
9.1 (Minor
9.2 (Minor

—_ — — — — —

10/28/13

01/09/14

03/18/14

07/31/14

$

1,750,000

Chris Zeigler

Interviews

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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15113

42584323201

S/F

175 at SR 951

3.3 (Major)
4.2.1 (Major)
2.0 (Minor)
6.1 (Minor)
6.3.1 (Minor)
7.1 (Minor)
7.2 (Minor
7.3 (Minor
8.1 (Minor
8.2 (Minor
8.3 (Minor
8.4 (Minor
9.1 (Minor
9.2 (Minor
9.3 (Minor)
9.4.1 (Minor)
9.5 (Minor)
15.0 (Minor)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

09/22/14

10/30/14

01/08/15

04/30/15

$

5,575,120

Joe Lauk

Presentations

15114

43365713201

US27 at SR 60 Interchange

15.0 (Major)
2.0 (Minor)
3.1 (Minor)

07/07/14

08/13/14

10/13/14

01/31/15

$

250,000

Joe Lauk

Interviews

15115

43264413202

District Wide Drainage Support
Consultant

3.1
3.2

08/11/14

10/02/14

12/16/14

02/28/15

s

1,500,000

Karina DellaSera

Interviews

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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15116

19835413212

District Wide Resurfacing- Design
Consultant

3.1 (Major)
4.1.1 (Minor)
4.1.2 (Minor)

7.1 (Minor)

7.2 (Minor

7.3 (Minor

8.1 (Minor

8.2 (Minor

8.3 (Minor

8.4 (Minor

—_ — — — — —

12/08/14

01/29/15

04/02/15

06/30/15

S 1,500,000

Chris Zeigler

Interviews

15117

40403213209

Distric Wide Resurfacing-Design
Consultant

3.1 (Major)
4.1.1 (Minor)
4.1.2 (Minor)

7.1 (Minor)

7.2 (Minor)

7.3 (Minor)

8.1 (Minor)

8.2 (Minor)

8.3 (Minor)

8.4 (Minor)

05/12/14

06/24/14

09/05/14

11/30/14

S 1,500,000

Chris Zeigler

Interviews

15118

42731513201

14 Fog Detection from E of Polk
Parkway to Osceola County Line

6.3.1 (Major)
6.3.2 (Major)
6.3.3 (Major)
6.1 (Minor)

02/24/14

04/03/14

06/09/14

08/31/14

S 300,000

Mark Roberts

Presentations

15119

193898 2 62 01

US17 from CR 760A (Nocatee) to
Heard Street

10.1

02/03/14

04/03/14

05/01/14

08/31/14

S 2,972,661

Jan Thompson
James Nichols

Expanded Letter of
Response

15120

196114 2 62 01
196114 362 01

S/F

US41 from 1275 to Hillsborough C/L
SR45 at Piney Point Rd and Dock
Street

10.1

12/29/14

02/10/15

03/05/15

05/31/15

S 1,524,987

Jan Thompson
James Nichols

Expanded Letter of
Response

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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Project Manager

Beachwood Ave

James Nichols

T [ =
~ | =2 Estimated
v | > . Work Types Anticipated . Selection Execution and/or TRC Comments /
Ad # |FM# - | = Description X . Shortlist Date Contract X
T |5 (when available)| Advertisment Date Date R To be followed by Selection Process
= o "@dot.state.fl.us"
US41 (Venice B f Gulf JanTh E ded Lett f
15121 |198017 462 01 F N (Venice Bypass) from Gu 10.1 07/28/14 09/16/14 | 10/13/14 | 01/31/15 1,019,571 | 2N 'nompson | Expandedtetiero
Coast Blvd to Bird Bay James Nichols Response
175 fi N of SR 951 to N of Gold JanTh E ded Lett f
15122 |40631346201 | S | N rom o o ot oiden 10.1 09/22/14 11/04/14 | 12/04/14 | 02/28/15 2,769,062 | o0 hompson | ExpandedLetiero
Gate Parkway Nikesh Patel Response
175 fi S of Harborvi to N of
413043 26201 rom _O ar' orviewto o Jan Thompson Expanded Letter of
15123 S N Kings Highway 10.1 09/22/14 11/18/14 12/16/14 03/31/15 4,941,357 .
413044 3 62 01 Nikesh Patel Response
175 from Toledo Blade to Sumter Blvd
422710262 01 US41 from Enterprise Dr to Sarasota Jan Thompson Expanded Letter of
15125 S N C/L 10.1 02/10/14 04/03/14 04/23/14 07/31/14 3,480,516 P P
43195916201 Gerald Byrne Response
SR31 from Lee C/Lto CR 74
US301 fi CR675to M i Jan Th E ded Lett f
15126 |42799516201 | S | ¥ rom o loccasin 10.1 09/29/14 11/18/14 | 12/16/14 | 04/30/15 1,094,308 [ o0 'nompson  Expandedtetiero
Wallow Rd James Nichols Response
431209 162 01 SR60 from Van Fleet to Connersville
US17/SR555 from Van Fleet to 1st
42910316201 Jan Thompson Expanded Letter of
15127 S/F| N Street 10.1 02/03/14 03/18/14 04/23/14 07/31/14 1,048,913 .
43340216201 Lavenia Holt Response
SR60 at South Creek Dr
43340916201 .
SR60 at Willow Oak Rd
431306 162 01 SR758 from Siesta Dr to Bond PI
us4ai f Wood Rd to L ' Jan Th E ded Lett f
15128 |43142316201 | S/F | N rom oodmere Rato Lowe's 10.1 09/22/14 11/04/14 | 12/04/14 | 03/31/15 1,740,306 | o 'nompson | Expandedtetiero
430855 162 01 entrance James Nichols Response
SR758 from US41 to Dunn DR
Jan Th E ded Letter of
15129 |431422 16201 s | v | Usa1 from Mosquito Canal to SR 29 10.1 08/04/14 09/16/14 | 10/13/14 | 01/31/15 1,288,525 | an thompson | ExpandedLetiero
Gerald Byrne Response
District Wide Construction CEl 8.2 (Maj E ded Lett f
15130 |198285 162 05 s | N Istrict Tide Lonstruction (Major) 02/10/14 04/03/14 | 05/29/14 | 07/31/14 1,500,000 K. Kautz Xpanded Lettero
Support 8.1 (Minor) Response
SR72 f E of SR 758 to W of Jan Th E ded Lett f
15131 |425183 162 01 s | N romE o oo 10.1 07/07/14 09/05/14 | 10/02/14 | 12/31/14 825,832 | -on 'hombson | ExpandedLettero

Response

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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Ad #

FM#

Funds (S/ F)

BDI (Y / N)

Description

Work Types
(when available)

Anticipated
Advertisment
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Date

Execution
Date

Estimated
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Project Manager
and/or TRC

To be followed by
"@dot.state.fl.us"

Comments /
Selection Process

15132

43502313201
43502313202

Pine Island Rd from Chiquita Blvd to
Santa Barbara Blvd

3.1 (Major),
7.1 (Minor),
7.2 (Minor),
7.3 (Minor),
8.1 (Minor),
8.2 (Minor),
8.4 (Minor)

03/17/14

05/12/14

07/31/14

11/30/14

225,000

Mario Dipola

Interviews

15133

43509013201
4350901 3202

9th Ave E at 15th Street E

3.1 (Major),
7.1 (Minor),
7.2 (Minor),
7.3 (Minor),
8.1 (Minor),
8.2 (Minor),
8.4 (Minor)

03/10/14

04/23/14

06/24/14

10/31/14

260,000

Janet Middleton

Interviews

15134

43545013201
43545013202

Trail Bridge over Laurel Rd Legacy
Trail

8.1 (Major,
8.2(Major),
8.4 (Major),
3.1 (Major),
4.1.2 (Major),
7.1 (Minor)

03/17/14

05/12/14

07/14/14

10/31/14

600,000

Ryan Weeks

Interviews

15135

41255013209

District Wide Bridge Engineering
Design and CEl Support

4.2.1

05/05/14

06/24/14

08/13/14

10/31/14

1,500,000

Benjamin Loeser

Interviews

15136

41255013210

District Wide Bridge Engineering
Design and CEl Support

4.2.1

05/05/14

06/24/14

08/13/14

10/31/14

1,500,000

Benjamin Loeser

Interviews

15137

19829613211

District Wide Geotechnical Design
Support

9.1 (Major)

9.2(Major)

9.4(Major)
9.4.1 (Major)
10.3(Major)
9.5(Minor)

04/21/14

05/28/14

07/14/14

09/30/14

1,500,000

Michelle DiBrino

Abbreviated
Technical Proposal

15138

202070311205

Statistics Traffic Data Collection

6.1

05/12/14

06/24/14

08/27/14

11/30/14

1,500,000

George Martin

Interviews

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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Ad #

FM#

Funds (S/ F)

BDI (Y / N)

Description

Work Types
(when available)

Anticipated
Advertisment

Shortlist Date

Selection
Date

Execution
Date

Estimated
Contract
Amount

Project Manager
and/or TRC

To be followed by
"@dot.state.fl.us"

Comments /
Selection Process

15139

TBA

2

District Wide Surveying and Mapping
Consultant

8.1 (Major)
8.2 (Major)
8.3 (Minor) 8.4
(Minor)

05/19/14

07/14/14

08/27/14

11/30/14

$

1,500,000

Daniel Rutkosky

Abbreviated
Technical Proposal

15140

20121533201

14 at SR 557

3.3 (Major)
2.0 (Minor)
4.1.1 (Minor)
4.1.2 (Minor)
6.1 (Minor)
6.3.1 (Minor)
7.1 (Minor)
7.2 (Minor
8.1 (Minor
8.2 (Minor
8.4 (Minor
9.1 (Minor
9.2 (Minor
9.3 (Minor)
9.4.1 (Minor)
9.5 (Minor)
15.0 (MlInor)

—_— — — — ~— ~—

06/16/14

07/31/14

10/02/14

02/28/15

s

3,000,000

J. Lauk

Presentations

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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Ad #

FM#

Funds (S/ F)

BDI (Y / N)

Description

Work Types
(when available)

Anticipated
Advertisment

Shortlist Date

Selection
Date

Execution
Date

Estimated
Contract
Amount

Project Manager
and/or TRC

To be followed by
"@dot.state.fl.us"

Comments /
Selection Process

15141

417878 43201

SR29 from SR 82 to Hendry County
Line

3.2 (Major)
2.0 (Minor)
6.1 (Minor)
7.1 (Minor)
8.1 (Minor)
8.2 (Minor)
8.3 (Minor)
8.4 (Minor)
9.1 (Minor)
9.2 (Minor) 9.3
(Minor) 15.0
(Minor)

07/17/14

08/13/14

10/13/14

01/31/15

$

3,000,000

J. Porter

Presentations

15142

41924323201

US 27 from Highlands County Line to
CR630A

3.2 (Major)
4.1.2 (Major)
2.0 (Minor)
4.1.1 (Minor)
6.1 (Minor)
6.2 (Minor
7.1 (Minor
7.2 (Minor
7.3 (Minor
8.1 (Minor
8.2 (Minor
8.3 (Minor
8.4 (Minor
9.5 (Minor)
15.0 (Minor)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

05/27/14

07/07/14

09/16/14

12/31/14

s

7,750,000

K. Sherrard

Presentations

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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Ad #

FM#

Funds (S/ F)

BDI (Y / N)

Description

Work Types
(when available)

Anticipated
Advertisment

Shortlist Date

Selection
Date

Execution
Date

Estimated
Contract
Amount

Project Manager
and/or TRC

To be followed by
"@dot.state.fl.us"

Comments /
Selection Process

15143

41924333201

US 27 from CR 630A to

Presidents Drive

3.2 (Major)
4.1.2 (Major)
2.0 (Minor)
4.1.1 (Minor)
6.1 (Minor)
6.2 (Minor
7.1 (Minor
7.2 (Minor
7.3 (Minor
8.1 (Minor
8.2 (Minor
8.3 (Minor
8.4 (Minor
9.1 (Minor
9.2 (Minor
9.3 (Minor)
9.4.1 (Minor)
9.5 (Minor)
15.0 (Minor)

—_— — — — — — — ~— ~— ~—

08/18/14

10/02/14

12/04/14

03/15/15

$ 5,250,000

A. Setchell

Presentations

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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Ad #

FM#

Funds (S/ F)

BDI (Y / N)

Description

Work Types
(when available)

Anticipated
Advertisment

Shortlist Date

Selection
Date

Execution
Date

Estimated
Contract
Amount

Project Manager
and/or TRC

To be followed by
"@dot.state.fl.us"

Comments /
Selection Process

15144

41924343201

US 27 from Presidents Drive to SR
60

3.2 (Major)
4.1.2 (Major)
2.0 (Minor)
4.1.1 (Minor)
6.1 (Minor)
6.2 (Minor
7.1 (Minor
7.2 (Minor
7.3 (Minor
8.1 (Minor
8.2 (Minor
8.3 (Minor
8.4 (Minor
9.1 (Minor
9.2 (Minor
9.3 (Minor)
9.4.1 (Minor)
9.5 (Minor)
15.0 (Minor)

—_— — — — — — — ~— ~— ~—

11/03/14

12/16/14

02/10/15

05/31/15

$

5,670,468

A. Setchell

Presentations

15145

43449113202

SR 758 at Beach Road
Roundabout

3.2 (Major)
4.1.1 (Minor)
7.1 (Minor)
7.2 (Minor)

09/08/14

10/30/14

01/08/15

04/30/15

s

267,807

M. Dipola

Interviews

15146

43511313201
43511313202

63rd Ave E at 33rd Ave E

3.1 (Major)
4.1.1 (Minor)
7.1 (Minor)
7.3 (Minor)
8.1 (Minor)
8.2 (Minor)
8.4 (Minor)

10/13/14

12/04/14

02/10/15

05/31/15

s

490,000

A. Blair

Interviews

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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Ad #

FM#

Funds (S/ F)

BDI (Y / N)

Description

Work Types
(when available)

Anticipated
Advertisment

Shortlist Date

Selection
Date

Execution
Date

Estimated
Contract
Amount

Project Manager
and/or TRC

To be followed by
"@dot.state.fl.us"

Comments /
Selection Process

15147

43512013201
43512013202
43536913201
43536913202

Ellenton Gillette Rd at 69th ST E
Moccasin Wallow Rd at US 41

3.1 (Major)
4.1.1 (Minor)
7.1 (Minor)
7.3 (Minor)
8.1 (Minor)
8.2 (Minor)
8.4 (Minor)

09/29/14

11/18/14

01/29/15

05/31/15

$

270,000

J. Middleton

Interviews

15148

43504013201
43504013202

US 41 from N of Pine Ridge Road
to S of Pelican Bay Blvd

3.1 (Major)
4.1.1 (Minor)
7.1 (Minor)
7.2 (Minor)
7.3 (Minor)
8.1 (Minor)

8.2 (Minor)

06/09/14

07/14/14

09/16/14

12/31/14

s

285,000

J. Reck

Interviews

For additional details on these projects, please visit the Professional Services Planned Advertisements Website at: http://www?2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ProfessionalServices/advertise/advplan.shtml
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